UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

YAMAHA CORPORATION OF AMERICA Petitioner

V.

BLACK HILLS MEDIA, LLC Patent Owner

Case IPR2013-00598 Patent 8,214,873 B2

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF V. MICHAEL BOVE, JR.

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD" Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner Black Hills Media, LLC provides notice to Petitioner Yamaha Corporation of America that the deposition of V. Michael Bove, Jr. will be held Thursday, May 29, 2014, commencing at 9:00am in the offices of Pepper Hamilton LLP, 125 High Street, 19th Floor – High Street Tower, Boston, MA 02110-2736. The deposition will be recorded by stenographic and audiovisual (videotape) means before an officer duly authorized by law to administer oaths under 35 U.S.C. § 23.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and have agreed on this date and location for the deposition.

Respectfully submitted,

/Lana Gladstein/

Lana Gladstein (Reg. No. 48,502) Lead Attorney for Patent Owner Black Hills Media, LLC

Date: April 25, 2014 PEPPER HAMILTON LLP 125 High Street 19th Floor – High Street Tower Boston, MA 02110-2736 (617) 204-5100



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above-captioned "Notice of Deposition of V. Michael Bove, Jr." was served in its entirety on April 25, 2014, via email upon the following counsel of record for the Patent Owner:

David L. Fehrman Mehran Arjomand Morrison & Foerster LLP 707 Wilshire Boulevard Los Angeles, CA 90017-3543

Tel: (213) 892-5630 Fax: (323) 210-1329

<u>dfehrman@mofo.com</u> <u>marjomand@mofo.com</u>

Respectfully submitted,

/Lana Gladstein/

Lana Gladstein (Reg. No. 48,502) Lead Attorney for Patent Owner Black Hills Media, LLC

Date: April 25, 2014 PEPPER HAMILTON LLP 125 High Street 19th Floor – High Street Tower Boston, MA 02110-2736 (617) 204-5100

